OP \$90.00 2248811

ETAS ID: TM297951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRYSTAL INFINITY LLC		10/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ElDorado National Kansas, Inc.		
Street Address:	1655 WALL STREET		
City:	SALINA		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	67401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248811	KRYSTAL KOACH INC.
Registration Number:	2105354	KKI
Registration Number:	2925246	KRYSTAL ENTERPRISES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 816-363-5466

Email: t.brownlee@wbbdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy R. Brownlee Address Line 1: 401 W. 89th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee		
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0979

900282859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made, executed and delivered as of October 3, 2012.

WHEREAS, Krystal Infinity LLC ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to ElDorado National Kansas, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, said Trademark Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee:

Assignor's whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Properties, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, along with all rights of priority created by said Trademark Properties under any treaty relating thereto, and all registrations and applications for registration for the foregoing and the rights to secure renewals and extensions therefor; and all goodwill associated with the foregoing;

said Trademark Properties to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms of the Trademark Properties rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. The foregoing assignment includes any and all causes of action and claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Trademark Properties, which causes of action and claims arose prior to the date of execution of this instrument of assignment, together with the right to sue for and collect said damages for Assignee's own use, benefit and enjoyment, and for the use, benefit and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives

Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named Assignee, assignments, lawful oaths, instruments and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee all rights in the Trademark Properties hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned Assignor.

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish Assignee as owner of record of the Trademark Properties claimed therein.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the state of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the state of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

KRYSTAL/INFINITY LLC

Name: Title:

l'itle;

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF California :
COUNTY OF Orange :

day of School personally appeared Award has acknowledged to me that he is the William on behalf of said Assignor and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

My dommission Expires: 06/14/2016



Schedule A Trademark Properties

Trademark	Number	Filing Date	
KRYSTAL KOACH INC.	2,248,811	06/01/1999	
KKI and design	2,105,354	10/14/1997	
KRYSTAL ENTERPRISES	2,925,246	02/08/2005	

SCHEDULE A

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005235 FRAME: 0982